Ó	)
N	
· ·	
5	

## 

Ρ/.	727	7-1	73

## **OVER SHEET**

_	
)	
)	S
)	õ
-	S
i	0
:	<u>တ</u>
•	$\circ$

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):  Asia Vital Components Co. Ltd.		
1. Jao-Ching LIN 2. Pei-Pei Ding 3.Hsiu-Wei YANG 4. Wen-Hwa YU 5. Yen-Wen CHEN	Asia Vital Components Co., Ltd. No. 248-27, Hsin-Sheng Rd., Chien-Chen Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan		
Type of Entity: Individual	Type of Entity: Corporation of Taiwan		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment			
Execution Date: August 20, 2005			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is provided to the second sec	ution date of the application is: August 20, 2005		
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	; attached? No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of documents involved:     1		
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 20743		
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber	September 2, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

09/09/2005 WASFAW1 00000010 11219557 04 FC:8021 40.00 0P

00721489.1

## ASSIGNMENT

	nment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)  FOR MAKING A HEAT DISSIPATING DEVICE
	ENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one)	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR
	concurrently with this assignment.
	U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
	No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent
	application Serial No, if known)
	U.S. Patent No, issued
The PAT	ENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations a
xtensions of tl	he patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATI	ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one)	X U.S. patent rights only.
	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
	right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign
	patent application for this invention.
The ASS	IGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who
signature(s) a	appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Ass	signee) ASIA VITAL COMPONENTS CO., LTD.
(Address)	No. 248-27, Hsin-Sheng Rd., Chien-Chen Dist., Kaohsiung
	City, Taiwan
The ASSIGN	ÆE is:
(check one) [	An Individual.
	A Partnership.
	X A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or country
	(other)
The ASS	IGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and oth
	uable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(
	grights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:
2	
	Page 1
	The state of the s

PATENT REEL: 016961 FRAME: 0947 the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.'

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

LIN, Jao-Ching	Darch	ipl-	August 20, 2005
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature 01		Date
DING, Pei-Pei		1	August 20, 2005
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature		Date
YANG, Hsiu-Wei	Jang,	Him	ei August 20, 2005
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	ر ن	Date
YU, Wen-Hwa	( North	sa fri	August 20, 2005
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature		Date
CHEN, Yen-Wen	YenWen	Chen	August 20, 2005
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature		Date

Page 2

RECORDED: 09/02/2005